

d
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23783/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in AFO No.570/2008,
NOM No.3681/2007 and SN No.4118/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAXI FRANCIS ALEX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD G.AHIRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order passed by this Court on
th
24 September, 2008 shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master