

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23783/2008

MAXI FRANCIS ALEX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD G.AHIRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Arundhati Das appearing on behalf of Mr. Jay Savla,  
Advocate-on-Record states that they are appearing for respondents and seeks time for  
filing counter affidavit. They may file counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 10-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar