

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23783/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in AFO No. 570/2008
in NOM No. 3681/2007 in SN No. 4118/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

MAXI FRANCIS ALEX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD G.AHIRE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

This matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master